

| To: Jordan Securities Commission, Amman Stock Exchange Company's Name: AL-BILAD SECURITIES AND INVESTMENT Date: 26-04-2025 12:08:54 PM | السادة هيئة الاوراق المالية السادة بورصة عمان اسم الشركة: البلاد للأوراق المالية والاستثمار التاريخ: 26-04-2025 12:08:54 |
|---|--|
| The Extraordinary General Assembly Meeting of AL-BILAD SECURITIES AND INVESTMENT was held on 11:00 On 26-04-2025 at zoom. The shareholders participation in the General Assembly Meeting was 73.013%. | عقدت الهيئة العامة لشركة البلاد للأوراق المالية والاستثمار بتاريخ 24-40-2025 على 11:00 اجتماعا غير عادي وذلك في وسيلة الاتصال المرئي زوم وبنسبة حضور 73.013 %. |
| Subject: Decreasing the company's Capital | الموضوع: تخفيض راس المال |
| The General Assembly approved the decrease of the company's capital from 7000000 to 5000000 through: | حيث وافقت الهيئة العامة على تخفيض رأسمال الشركة من 7000000 سهم/دينار إلى 5000000 سهم/دينار, وذلك عن طريق: |
| The Capital Decrease Method | طريقة تخفيض رأس المال |
| Amortization of the accumulated losses | إطفاء الخسائر المتراكمة |
| decrease the company's capital by (2) million dinars, by writing it off against the company's accumulated losses at the end of the year 2024. | تخفيض راس مال الشركة بواقع (2) مليون دينار ، وذلك باطفاءه في رصيد الخسائر المتراكمة للشركة في نهاية العام 2024 . |
| Subject: Amendment of the Company's Article and Memorandum of Association | الموضوع: تعديل عقد الشركة ونظامها الأساسي |
| The General Assembly approved the amendment of the Company's Article and Memorandum of Association | حيث وافقت الهيئة العامة على تعديل عقد الشركة ونظامها الأساسي |
| Subject: Other | الموضوع: آخر |
| Reducing the number of shares required to be eligible for membership in the Board of Directors to one thousand shares instead of five thousand shares. | تخفيض عدد الأسهم الواجب امتلاكها للترشح لعضوية مجلس الإدارة لتصبح ألف سهم بدلاً من خمسة آلاف سهم. |
| Please accept our sincere thanks and appreciation. Chairman of Board of Directors User Name: Mohammad Dar Mahmoud | وتفضلوا بقبول فائق الاحترام. رئيس مجلس الإدارة اسم المستخدم: Mohammad Dar Mahmoud |